
2022-23 High School Coaches Contact Information 
 

Fall:  

 

Boys Soccer - Dennis Belancik dinesdesign@gmail.com 

                         Mappe Matsudaira mappematsu@att.net 

 

Girls Soccer - Don Drislane don@agmetalsllc.com 

                        Chris Sorrell Budsterandbear@yahoo.com 

 

Volleyball - Kiera Bisenius kbisenius@salisburycentral.org 

                     Lisa McAliffe recreationdirector@salisburyct.us 

 

Cross Country - Letitia Garcia Tripp lgarcia-tripp@hvrhs.org 

 

Golf - Peter Vermilyea pvermilyea@hvrhs.org  

 

Football - saliuss@gilbertschool.org 

 

Winter: 

 

Boys Basketball - Kurt Johnson kkjohnson@hvrhs.org 

                               Pete Foley downbytheriver39@hotmail.com 

 

Girls Basketball - TBA 

                               Don Drislane don@agmetalsllc.com 

 

Alpine Ski - Bill Golf walleye@optonline.net 

 

Swimming - Jacquie Rice jr4evyng@yahoo.com 

                      Lisa McAliffe recreationdirector@salisburyct.us 

 

Ice Hockey - Dean Diamond ontheice@comcast.net 

         Chris Bellanca cjbellanca91@gmail.com 

 

Spring: 

 

Baseball - Darryl Morhardt morhardtd@yahoo.com 

 

Softball -   Kaleigh Selino kselino@barkhamstedschool.org 
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Track and Field - Alan Lovejoy alovejoy@hvrhs.org 

 

Boys Tennis - Jeff Tripp jtripp@hvrhs.org 

Girls Tennis - Bill Markey bmarkey20@gmail.com 

 

Girls Lacrosse - Laura Bushey lauralbushey@gmail.com  

                            Amanda Jacquier jacquieramanda@gmail.com 
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